30589237US.	-
herein is ELO3	
referred to	
enclosures	
and all	

12-22-1	999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
TM- 1667 US MRD 12.8.99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti 1012299	
Name of conveying party(ies): Med Data Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: QuadraMed Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State California	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 22 Pelican Way
	City San Rafael State CA ZIP 94901
	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
_	
Execution Date: July 1, 1999	-
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/453,146	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,251,291; 1,919,043; 1,837,360
A. Hadelman Application 10.(5)	2,25,725,735,735,735
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	2
Name: Alexandra J. Horne	-
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	-
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	-
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	-
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2386
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Lut	12 5 75
Alexandra J. Horne Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 12-8-47
Name of Ferson Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /22/1999 DNGUYEN - 00000028 192386 75453146 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:481

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:482 ublic hurder and with for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademan Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-011), Washington, D.C. 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Med Data Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), is the registered owner of those certain trademarks entitled (i) MEDREC, Registration Number 2,251,291, (ii) MEDREC MILLENNIUM, Application Number 75/453,146, (iii) LABCOST, Registration Number 1,919,043 and (iv) LABGUARD, Registration Number 1,837,360 (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, QuadraMed Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: July 1, 1999

MED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.,

Alan Belkin, President

::ODMA\PCDQCS\SDLIB01\7423\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0235